
1985 COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

Telephone Nq 
AUDITING (1904 nooks) 

Mr. J. Edwin Myers (Non-Council Person) (Chairperson) 
Miss Ruth Deckwith 

288-2368 
327-0508 
879-0598 
879-0598 
342-2075 

Mrs. Nancy Parker-Gray 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 
Mr. William Voelker 

ALTAR 
(Chairperson) Mr. Paul Dauersfeld 

Mrs. Roberta Deasel 
Mrs. Lillian :nuschman 
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman 

CALENDAR 

) 
) 
) 

Non-Council Persons 

Mr~. Nancy Parker-Gray (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Millie Slechta - Church Office 

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION (Constitution permits Presidents 
tion to appoint someone else to 
Committee.) 

Mr. Paul Dauersfeld (Chairperson) - Church Council 
Mrs. Grace Fader - Young Women's Guild 
Mrs. Margaret Craig - Ladies Aid Society 
Mrs. Lydia Decker - Sewing Group 
Mrs. Holly Raddatz - Senior Choir 
Mr. Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir 
Mr. Den Long - Doy Scouts 
Mrs. Mary Plaza - Girl Scouts 
Mrs. Millie Slechta - United Endeavor 
Mrs. Helen Marshner - Widows & Widowers Only 
Mrs. Carol Rowell - Church School 

FELLOWSHIP 
Mrs. Grace Fader - (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman (Co-Chairper~on) 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel ) 
Mrs. Lillian Duschman ) 
Mrs. Lillian Sauer ) Non-co-.incil. Persons • 
Mrs. Norma Str.ong ) 
Mrs. Mildred Sanders ) 

FINANCE 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Dolores Canoles 
Miss Ruth Beckwith 
Mr. William Voelker 

MEMDERSHIP AND STEWARDSHIP 
Mrs. Grace Fader (Chairperson) 
Mr. William Voelker 
Mr. Paul Dauersfeld 
Mr. George Carrigan 

284-2474 
675-9520 
342-9203 
675-3803 

879-0590 
276-0393 

of each Organiza 
serve on this 

284-2474 
675-5906 
675-2251 
732-2247 
285-0094 
732-6752 
732-5778 
563-4237 
633-2915 
327-4354 
866-3522 

675-5906 
675-3803 
675-9520 
342-9283 
633-8208 
204-6917 
342-1976 

rJ79-0598 
2,~-6680 
327-'il5Q8 
342-2fYZ5 

675-5906 
342-2875 
284-2474 
675-5961 



MUSIC 
Mrs. Dolores Canoles (Chairperson) 
Mr. Robert Gundlach (Organist) 
Pastor J. Stephen Fair 

PROPERTY 
Mr. George Carrigan (Chairperson) 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 
Mr. Charles Carrigan 
Mr. John Sti;:Qng (Non-Council Person) 
{'Ni . 1.u~ • LI ,;;,e,ef2pA-

SPIRITUAL 
Mr. William Voelker (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Gertrude Everett 
Mrs. Nancy Parker-Gray 
Mr. George Carrigan 
Mr. Paul Dauersfeld 
Mrs. Florence Gundlach ) Non-Council Persons 
Mrs. Rosemarie Clapin 

SOUR DEEP AND OYSTER SUPPER 
Mrs. Grace Fader (Co-Chairperson) 
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman (Co-Chairperson) 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel ) 
Mrs. Norma Strong ) 
Mrs~ Edna Oberlander ) 
Mrs. Millie Slechta ) Non-Council Persons 
Mrs. Lillian Sauer ) 
Mrs. Mildred Sanders ) 
All Council Members 

USHERING - 8: 00 a.m. 
Mr. George Carrigan (Chairperson) 
Mr. John Strong (Non-Council Person) 
Mr. George A. Tuerk, Jr. 
Mrs. Patricia Jenkins 

1 0 :30 a.m. 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. (ChaiqCF§(;):h ) 
Mrs. Nancy Parker-Gray 
Mr. William Voelker C 1-\,9- \1{.~e'f-<;.o~ 
Mr. J. Edwin Myers - (Non-Council Person) 

Telephone No. 

276-6600 
732-6752 
276-0621 

675-5961 
079-0598 
276-2695 
284-6917 

342-2075 

879-0590 
675-5961 
284-2474 
732-6752 
502-3140 

675-5906 
675-380 3 
675-9520 
284-6917 
675-3647 
633-2915 
633-8208 
342-1976 

675-5961 
284-6917 
444-2070 
563-1546 

079-0590 
879-0590 
342-2875 
200-2368 



1987 COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

AUDITING (19?6 nooks) 
Mr~ J~ Edwin Myers (Non-Council Person) (Chairperson) 
Mr. Calvin Gundlach 
Mrs. Florence Gundlach 
Mr. Fred Long 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 

ALTAR 
Mr. Paul nauersfeld (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Lillian Duschman ) 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel ) Non-Council Persons 
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman ) 

CALENDAR 
Mrs. Sharon Daniloski (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Millie Slechta 

Telephone No. 

288-2368 
732-6752 
732-6752 
276-0364 
879-0598 

284-2474 
342-9283 
675-9520 
67·5-3803" 

342-13153 
276-0393 

CHRISTIAN EDUCATION (Constitution permits Presidents 
tion to appoint someone else to 
Committee.) 

of each Organiza­
serve on this 

Mr. Paul Dauersfeld (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Mildred Surdel - Young Women's Guild 
Mrs. Margaret Craig - Ladies Aid Society 
Mrs. Lydia Becker - United Sewing Group 
Mr. Willoughby Myrick, Jr. - Senior Choir 
Mr. Robert Gundlach - Youth Choir 
Mrs. Kathy Fair - Children's Choir 
Mr. Ben Long - Doy Scouts 
Mrs. Mary Plaza - Girl Scouts 
Mrs. Millie Slechta - United Endeavor 
Mrs. Carol Rowell - Church School 
Miss Donna Raddatz - Youth Fellowship 

FELLOWSHIP 
Mrs. Grace Fader (Chairperson) 
Mrs. Sharon Daniloski) 
Mrs. Elizabeth ERdman) Co-Chairpersons 
Mrs. Helen Dogucki ) 
Mrs. Lillian Duschman ) 
Mrs. Roberta Deasel ) Non-Council Persons 
Mrs. Mildred Sanders ) 
Mrs. Lillian Sauer ) 

FINANCE 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. (Chairperson) 
Mr. James Tallagsen 
Mr. Calvin Gundlach 
Mrs. Florence Gundlach 

284-2474 
285-0134 
675-2251 
276-4685 

732-6752 • 
276-0621 
732-5778 
563-4237 
6 33-2.915 
866-3522 
285-0894 · 

675-5906 
342-815,3 
675·-3803 
276-8447 
342-9283 
675-9520 • 
342-1976 
633-8208 

879-0598 
686-6723 
732-f,752 
732-6752 



MEMDERSBIP · AND STEWARDSHIP 
Mts~ Grace Fader (Chairperson) 

-Mrs. Sharon Daniloski 
. Miss ,Susan Rowell 

Mr . . George Carrigan 
. Mrs. -Gertrude Ever~ft ur ,Jlr>t ES 
Mr. Charles Carrigan 

MUSIC AR., J()/J£.5 
Mrs. Certrttde Everett (Chairperson) 

. Mr. Robert Gundlach (Organist) 
• Pastor J .Stephen Fair 

PROPERTY 
Mr. James Tallagsen (Chairperson) 
Mr. George Carrigan 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr, 
Mr. Charles Carriga n 
Mr. John Strong (Non-Council Person) 
Mr. Paul Dauersfeld 

SPIRITUAL 
Mrs. Sharon Daniloski (Chairpers on) 
Mrs , Gertrude Everett Al<:r .JOIJ £5 
~r. George Carrigan 
Miss Susan Rowell 
Mrs. Rosemarie Clapin (Non-Council Person) 

SOUR BEEF .AND OYSTER SUPPER 
Mrs. Grace Fader (Co-Chairperson) 
Mrs. Elizabeth Erdman (Co-Chairperson) 
Mrs . . ~elen Bogucki ) 
Mrs. Lillian Buschman ) 
Mrs. ~oberta Dease! ) Non-Council Persons 
Mrs. Millie Slechta ) 
Mrs. Lillian Sauer ) 
Mrs. Mildred Sanders ) 
All Council Members 

USHERING - 8 :00 a.m. 
Mr. George Carrigan (Chairperson) 
Mr. , John Strong (Non-Council Person) 
Mr. Charles Carrigan 
Mrs. Grace Fader 

- 10:30 a.m. 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. (Chairperson) 
~r. William Voelker 
Mr. James Tallagsen 
Mr. J. Edwin Myers (Non-Council Person) 

CHURCH SCHOOL UTILIZATION COMMITTEE 
~r. Paul Bauersfeld (Chairperson) 
Mr. James Tallagsen 
Mr. Louis Parker, Sr. 
Mr. William Single III {Non-Council Person) 
Mr _ Wi1liAm Voelker 

Telephone No . 

675-590 6 
342-8153 

, • 866-3522 
• •675~5961 

276-2695 

732-:6752 
276-0621 

606-6723 
675-5961 
879-0598 
276-2695 
284-6917 
284-2474 

342-8153 

675-5961. 
866-3522 

675-5906 
675-3803 , 
276-0447 
}42-928·3 
6:75-9520 
633-2915 
633-8208 
34i-197.6 

675-5961 
284-691-7 
276-2695 
675-5906 

8 7 9-059-0 
342-2075 
686~6723 
28 8-2368 

284-2474 
686-6723 
879-0598 
866-215 9 
342-2 8 75 


